PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5680758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2015	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAI ABRAMSON	02/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F ROBOTICS ACQUISITIONS LTD.	
Street Address:	HATZABAR STREET, INDUSTRIAL ZONE, BOX 1412	
City:	PARDESIYA	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	42815	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16425231

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)642-8826

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2166423342

Email: whvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JULIE D. HAWK

Address Line 1: 6055 ROCKSIDE WOODS BOULEVARD, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	170187 001P2C US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE D. HAWK
SIGNATURE:	/Julie D. Hawk/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=3238872#page1.tif source=3238872#page2.tif source=3238872#page3.tif

PATENT 505633952 REEL: 050128 FRAME: 0373

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST

WHEREAS, I

Shai Abramson a natural person residing at:

Haganim St. 2012100 Halutz ISRAEL

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

Domestic Robotic System

described in the following United States patent application:

Patent Application 15/299,867

Filing Date October 21, 2016 Docket Number FRO1.P45760US

(hereinafter referred to as the "Inventions")

AND WHEREAS,

F. Robotics Acquisitions Ltd.

a limited liability company of the State of Israel, having its address at:

Hatzabar Street, Industrial Zone Box 1412 42815 Pardesiya ISRAEL

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") desires to document its ownership in my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent that may granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which I hereby acknowledge, and intending to be legally bound, I do hereby acknowledge that as of the date I made each of the Inventions, I did thereupon sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee and Assignee's legal representative my entire 100% right, title, and interest in the Inventions together with all rights of priority in each patent disclosure of any of the Inventions, including the right of priority to my disclosure in United Kingdom patent application GB 1518652.1 that was filed October 21, 2015.

I acknowledge that I have sold, transferred and assigned to Assignee my entire 100% right, title and interest in any and all applications for Letters Patent, in the United States, based in whole or in part on the aforesaid United Kingdom patent application (priority document) and/or on the aforesaid United States patent application 15/299,867, including divisions, continuations, and

PATENT REEL: 0**50828** FRAME: 06**84**

Assignment Document U.S. Pat. App. 15/299,867 F. Robotics Acquisitions Ltd.

continuations-in-part thereof, and all applications containing disclosure in common therewith, together with all Letters Patent arising from any of the aforesaid applications, as well as any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which have been granted.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee, as the Assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the sole use of Assignee, its successors, and its assigns. I hereby authorize the Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for the Inventions in its own name, or my name, at its election.

Further, I hereby agree to communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known by me respecting the Inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, renewal, reissue and related United States applications and declarations relating thereto, execute all necessary claims of priority and assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to Assignee, make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, and its assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for the Inventions in the United States. The rights and property herein conveyed by me are free and clear of any encumbrances.

I hereby authorize Gerry J. Elman, Registration No. 24,404, of the firm Elman Technology Law, P.C., to correct errors in this Assignment document and to insert any further identification or information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment recordable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, or elsewhere.

Assignment Document U.S. Pat. App. 15/299,867 F. Robotics Acquisitions Ltd.

If any provision of this document should be found invalid or unenforceable under relevant law, such provision shall be deemed excluded and redacted herefrom, and the validity and enforceability of the remaining provisions shall not be affected thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this assignment:

Date: 21-1eb, 2017 First Witness Signature:

First Witness Printed Name:

Second Witness Signature: 100

Second Witness Printed Name:

Assignee hereby accepts the foregoing assignment:

F Robotics Acquisitions Ltd.

Date: <u>26 - Feh</u>, 2017

Printed Name of Authorized Signatory

First Witness Signature:

Title of Authorized Signatory

First Witness Printed Name:

Second Witness Signature: _

Second Witness Printed Name:

Page 3 of 3